



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8U24
District: Turnpike **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 94 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44122465201 (*)
Contract Desc: KISSIMMEE PARK RD TSM&O - INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENT

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$855,737.27	100.00% Intent to Award
2	ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$892,917.53	104.34%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: MARCH 14, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8U24
District: Turnpike **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 94 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44122465201 (*)

Contract Descr: KISSIMMEE PARK RD TSM&O - INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENT

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for milling, resurfacing and widening of the existing interchange between Florida's Turnpike (SR 91) and Kissimmee Park Road (MP 239.347 to MP 239.487) in Osceola County.

No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44122465201		(1.000) LS	81,200.00000	81,200.00	174,419.80000	174,419.80		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44122465201		(94.000) DA (LS)	158,265.00000	158,265.00	92,037.41000	92,037.41		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		40.000 HR	112.50000	4,500.00	85.00000	3,400.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,634.000 ED	0.30000	790.20	0.26000	684.84		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,796.000 ED	0.15000	719.40	0.11000	527.56		
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,880.000 FD	0.15000	282.00	0.10000	188.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8U24

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		94.000 ED	8.75000	822.50	7.00000	658.00		
0040 0102 78 1 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D		43.000 EA	5.00000	215.00	4.00000	172.00		
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		94.000 ED	13.75000	1,292.50	11.00000	1,034.00		
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		4,523.000 LF	1.70000	7,689.10	2.49000	11,262.27		
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		99.000 LF	25.65000	2,539.35	18.69000	1,850.31		
0060 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		58.000 LF	28.70000	1,664.60	15.12000	876.96		
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		10.000 EA	298.10000	2,981.00	423.92000	4,239.20		
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44122465201		(0.200) AC (LS)	17,400.00000	17,400.00	64,911.99000	64,911.99		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8U24

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		174.000 SY	77.70000	13,519.80	45.53000	7,922.22		
0080 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		306.500 CY	24.55000	7,524.58	191.20000	58,602.80		
0085 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		10.600 CY	118.40000	1,255.04	3,345.13000	35,458.38		
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		728.000 SY	52.80000	38,438.40	33.98000	24,737.44		
0095 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		526.000 SY	63.10000	33,190.60	51.61000	27,146.86		
0100 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		8,829.000 SY	8.80000	77,695.20	6.50000	57,388.50		
0110 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		86.700 TN	454.00000	39,361.80	266.74000	23,126.36		
0120 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		771.200 TN	287.60000	221,797.12	230.00000	177,376.00		
0125 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		525.000 LF	58.70000	30,817.50	42.05000	22,076.25		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8U24

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		199.000 LF	68.60000	13,651.40	71.50000	14,228.50		
0135 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		218.000 SY	39.85000	8,687.30	36.60000	7,978.80		
0140 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.413 GM	1,680.00000	693.84	1,350.00000	557.55		
0145 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.215 GM	2,200.00000	473.00	1,800.00000	387.00		
0150 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		335.000 LF	1.85000	619.75	1.50000	502.50		
0155 0710 11133 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STANDARD,WHITE, 3'-9' SKIP DROP LINE AND APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA, 12" WIDE,		0.053 GM	1,120.00000	59.36	950.00000	50.35		
0160 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	43.75000	262.50	35.00000	210.00		
0165 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		10.000 EA	43.75000	437.50	35.00000	350.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8U24

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.330 GM	1,690.00000	557.70	1,350.00000	445.50		
0175 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		57.000 LF	2.20000	125.40	1.75000	99.75		
0180 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44122465201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
0185 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44122465201		(1.000) LS	38,426.46000	38,426.46	38,426.46000	38,426.46		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$810,954.90		\$856,333.56		

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 AS	812.50000	3,250.00	650.00000	2,600.00		
0195 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	93.70000	93.70	75.00000	75.00		
0200 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		1.000 EA	156.20000	156.20	125.00000	125.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8U24

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		440.000 EA	5.00000	2,200.00	4.00000	1,760.00		
0210 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		6.000 SF	5.00000	30.00	4.00000	24.00		
0215 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44122465201		(1.000) LS	4,040.00000	4,040.00	3,230.00000	3,230.00		
0220 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.109 GM	10,100.00000	1,100.90	8,003.00000	872.33		
0225 0711 11103 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS		0.088 GM	13,600.00000	1,196.80	12,005.00000	1,056.44		
0230 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		44.000 LF	3.40000	149.60	2.70000	118.80		
0235 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		446.000 LF	5.05000	2,252.30	4.05000	1,806.30		
0240 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		76.000 LF	6.75000	513.00	5.40000	410.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8U24

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.023 GM	2,450.00000	56.35	2,251.00000	51.77		
0250 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10.000 EA	77.50000	775.00	62.00000	620.00		
0255 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		19.000 EA	63.80000	1,212.20	51.00000	969.00		
0260 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		317.000 LF	5.05000	1,600.85	4.05000	1,283.85		
0265 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.015 GM	1,880.00000	28.20	2,251.00000	33.77		
0270 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		32.000 LF	19.10000	611.20	15.27000	488.64		
0275 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	355.00000	710.00	284.00000	568.00		
0280 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	1,620.00000	1,620.00	1,293.00000	1,293.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8U24

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		1.000 EA	1,180.00000	1,180.00	945.00000	945.00		
0310 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.658 GM	7,410.00000	4,875.78	6,002.00000	3,949.32		
0315 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.141 GM	1,730.00000	243.93	1,500.00000	211.50		
0320 0711 16133 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.028 GM	2,680.00000	75.04	3,000.00000	84.00		
0325 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.828 GM	7,430.00000	6,152.04	6,002.00000	4,969.66		
0330 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.078 GM	44,400.00000	3,463.20	39,605.00000	3,089.19		
0335 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.039 GM	9,520.00000	371.28	9,902.00000	386.18		
0340 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.103 GM	48,100.00000	4,954.30	39,605.00000	4,079.32		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E8U24

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0345 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		645.000 SF	2.90000	1,870.50	2.30000	1,483.50		
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$44,782.37		\$36,583.97		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$855,737.27		\$892,917.53		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230214 February 14, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8U24

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.